by Failure To Control accounting for 129 or 13.8% of the accidents for the reporting period. The busiest

time of day for accident activity was between 5PM-6PM with 111 (11.9%) accidents.

Twenty-seven (27) crashes were identified as having been alcohol related (2.9%). The drivers in these

accidents were arrested and charged with OVI. Seven hundred fifty-nine (759) citations were issued to

at fault drivers as a result of their accidents (81.4%).

J. Hall

CIU Investigator

K. Groves

CIU Traffic Officer

T. Evans

CIU Traffic Officer

D. Beam

CIU Traffic Officer

C. Sterling

CIU Traffic Officer

S. Brown

Community Impact Unit